

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

THE COURT OF THE C

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To The Department of Mines, Charleston, W. Va.	
	UNITED FUEL GAS CO.
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
	% G. H. Moore P.O. Box 1273, Charleston 25, W. Va.
ADDRESS	COMPLETE ADDRESS
	March 24, , 19 48
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	PROPOSED LOCATION
ADDRESS	<u>Grant</u> District
S D Comley et el	Wayne County
S. D. Copley, et al	Wayne County
	Well No. 6334 820/5'
Route 1, Dunlow, W. Va.	
	S. D. Copley, et al Farm
GENTLEMEN:	
	drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for
	e may be) under grant or lease dated
	eby S. D. Copley, et ux , to
UNITED FUEL GAS CO.,	, and recorded on the 16th day
of January, 1941	, in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book 29 , page 121 .	
and County above named, determined by survey an land marks. The undersigned well operator is informed an of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which	operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District d courses and distances from two permanent points, or d believes there are no coal operators operating beds said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bounds and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the as addressees.
The above named coal operators or coal owners desire to make to such proposed location, or which the drilling of a well at said proposed location will coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Depa copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said that forms for use in making such objections will be on request and that all such objections must set forth	s (if any) are notified that any objections they may hey are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective partment of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of Department. Said coal operators are further notified be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or te the direction and distance the proposed location should
(The next paragraph is to be completed only	
A (전한 2014년) 전 시간 전 전 12 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15	re mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery west Virginia.	e shown respective address Seme day before, of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
Very	y truly yours,
67232425262>	UNITED FUEL GAS CO., WELL OPERATOR
* 155)	% G. H. Moore
MAR 1948 Address	STREET
WEST VECAMA Well Operato	P.O. Box 1273, Charlest and 257/2023
The state of the s	West Virginia
19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 1	STATE
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drillin	be found by the department of mines, within said period of department of mines, to said proposed location, the departg permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections or found thereto by the department, and that the same is o drill at said location.

567

WAY-567

PERMIT NUMBER

Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
nte dinte			302 r 3775	., 377)			
ing street			2645 2600	3175 3100			Reg .
ice clate.			5611	1000	446 7 4554 53	Mark Villega	Los Ir Via ja
ova Shale			a tJár	15011 105.15	7000 -07		
and Clips			21.06	ST04	2F04 3-9	e-, e arep S	69-1/34 Del.
oru quese		70 - Tan	1965	2706 2090 1965	1,000 (%e)	ond grop IV	On Jo IJ W
0[]B		7	1785	1450 1965	34-10-44	9 2862 2/20	A In Is W
jun send jun send			1,520	7100 700			
ngil Cave		Mr.	17308	- 1 CO N	DEOM SEE	3136-1143 O	n Big Live.
ctie Line			-1303	1203			
tro Tou your -		A. P.	T302	\$20			
id ident shills		1.50	17708 J	TSOE 2			
th Sand			1000	FOCO	rande fal	T valer 370.	
Marian :		,	\$80 \$80 \$31	76. T			
ing -			333	200			
			5 3	373			
sch olimba			132	128			
rg .			52	735 90 +			
			75 0	3%		L	
			1.0				
	Chilar	Hard or	116	Station		Feend	Kemarko
		16.;	Test	Territoria		NE FUE	LINCH
	1/3	1000	THUM I SANDO DES			82 7 826	MOR
	32 1	108	The state of the s	CLASS STATE		CT PURE	LACE
	- dicro		The state of the	CASIMO CIER		rzic Ne. 1	
	High Mater	5	, insp				
Data Shot 2214.	3 1/3/ 66		3434	The said the said of		Per	poponi
	1,-14-18	32.01	37.57	12-200		Per Per	, bottom
	47 279-	ANGLETS TREST	n · n · ·	8		Te	poly or a second
	omport plan	B. D. Colas	of Fig.	English and the		7318 De	ep sag
	SILTE CAMBO ID	eggises		2			
HONE TOTAL		Compa 1997.	6	your margarithm		13	73
	, navolsa	ter • and memory	799.30	- 10			1 of Packer
Carlo Fare	of Text of	1 of 12.0	100077.5	Pige 55			
Marsh - 2.0.	Hora Tayla.	Distribustion :	S. W. Va.	Sabing and		Left in Well	Packers
ompany []	Land Mer	0.02.00					
Permits No	-307		AA ETETE	RECORE		On ot (11/)	17/2023
			MEET	UL GUIDL			

MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHO SAPHING CO.

APPROVED UNITED FUEL GAS CO. , Owner

By Chief Engineer (Title) R



Wayne

Date Shot 5-18-48 From 2795 To 3157

2533 1/3# Gel

Volume 179 M - Shale

With

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

Permit No. WAY-567

Company UNITED FUEL GAS CO.
Address P.O. Box 1273, Charleston 25, W. Va.

Farm S. D. Copley et al Acres 87.5

Location (waters) McComas Br. of 12 Pole Cr.

Kind of Packer

Well No. 633/ Elev. 799.86 77 13 3/8 77 District Grant Wayne _County_ 183 183 Size of_ 10_ The surface of tract is owned in fee by_ _Address 1348 13/18 Depth set 65% Mineral rights are owned by S. D. Copley et al 5 3/16_ Route 1 Address Dunlow, W. Va. Perf. top_ Drilling commenced 3-25-48 Perf. bottom_ Drilling completed 5-1/4-1/8

_Cu. Ft.

Liners Used

Perf. top_

Perf. bottom.

Rock Pressure 325 lbs. 48 hrs.

Oil bbls., 1st 24 hrs.

Fresh water 42 feet feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

INCHES. FEET INCHES Salt water 870 feet feet FEET Oil, Gas or Water Depth Hard or Remarks Color Bottom Formation Top Found 0 72 Quick Sand 12 52 Water 42 Sand 62 52 Slate 62 Sand 122 122 Black Slate 128 128 233 Sand 373 Slate 233 373 513 Sand 513 600 Slate 600 690 Sand 690 831 Slate 1090 Hole full water 870' Salt Sand 831 1090 Slate 1108 1108 7748 Sand Slate & shells 1148 1205 1205 1260 Maxon Sand 1260 1305 Slate 1305 1325 Little Lime 1325 1329 Pencil Cave 1329 1520 Show gas 1439-1443 in Big Lime. Big Lime 1.520 1565 Injun Sand 1785 1565 Slate & shells 1785 1890 Slate 1965 1890 Shells Shale gas 2862 2/10 W 1" 15 M 1965 2090 Slate CT 1948 Test before shot 1/10 W 1" 11 M Brown Shale 2090 2106 2106 27 20 Shot 5-18-48 with 2533-1/3# Gel. Berea Grit 2120 2174 Slate 2795-31571. 2242 2174 Brown Shale 11/17/2023 br shot 18/10 W 2" 221.2 2611 White Slate hrs. after Test 20 Brown Shale 2611 2645 179 M 2645 2800 White Slate 2800 3142 Brown Shale OPEN FILOW - 179 M - Shale 3142 3157 White Slate 48 Hr. H. P. 325#. 31571 Total Depth Shut in 5-19-48 in 7" Casing.

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY Federal Energy Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20426

APPLICATION FOR DETERMINATION OF THE MAXIMUM LAWFUL PRICE UNDER THE NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT (NGPA) (Sections 102, 103, 107 and 108)

PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING THIS FORM:

General Instructions:

Complete this form if you are applying for price classification under sections 102, 103, 107 or 108 of the NGPA. A separate application is required for each well. If any reservoir qualifies for a category which differs from the category applicable to the producing well, separate applications must be made for the producing well and the reservoir. Complete each appropriate item on the reverse side of this page. The code numbers used in items 4.0 and 6.0 can be obtained from the Buyer/Seller Code Book. If there is more than one purchaser or contract, identify the additional information in the space below. Enter any additional remarks in the space below.

Submit the completed application to the appropriate Jurisdictional Agency as listed in title 18 of the CFR, part 274.501. If there are any questions, call (202) 275-4539.

Specific Instructions for Item 2.0, Type of Determination:

Section of NGPA	Category Code	Description	
102	1	New OCS Lease	
102	2	New onshore well (2.5 mile test)	
102	3	New onshore well (1,000 feet deeper test)	
102	4	New onshore reservoir	
102	5	New reservoir on old OCS Lease	
103	_	New onshore production well	
107	-	High cost natural gas	
108		Stripper well	

102			o .cc. occpc. test/
102	4	New onshore reservoir	
102	5	New reservoir on old OC	CS Lease
103	_	New onshore production	n well
107	-	High cost natural gas	
108		Stripper well	
Other Purchasers/Contracts:			
Contract Date (Mo. Day Yr.)	Purchase	er	Buyer Cod
Remarks:			
Tigitie. No.			
			1AY 1.3 199"
			,,,,,

FT7900806/1-2

1.0 API wei-number. (If not assigned, leave blank 14 digits.)		47 -099	-00567		
Type of determination being sought (Use the codes found on the front of this form.)	Section o		Category Code		
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion location (Only needed if sections 103 or 107 in 2.0 above)		UJA	_feet		
4.0 Name, address and code number of applicant (35 letters per line maximum. If code number not available, leave blank.)	Name	bia Gas Tran Box 1273 eston		orporation WV 25325 State Zip Code	O04030 Seller Code
5.0 Location of this well. (Complete (a) or (b1.) (a) For onshore wells. (35 letters maximum for field name.)	Field Nar	Va field Wayne	d Area	B WVA. State	•
(b) For OCS wells	Area Nan	Date of Lea	ise Vr.	Block Number	
(c) Name and identification number of this wel! (35 letters and digits maximum.)	SD		ETAL	80633	4
(d) If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name of the reservoir (35 letters maximum.)	N	A			
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the purchaser (35 letters and digits maximum. If code number not available, leave blank,)	Name	*			004030
(b) Date of the contract			Mo. Day	* Yr.	
(c) Estimated total annual production from the well			•	8 Million Cu	bic Feet
		(a) Base Price	(b) Tax	(c) All Other Prices [Indicate (+) or (-).]	(d) Total of (a), (b) and (c)
7.0 Contract price (As of filing date. Complete to 3 decimal places.)	S/MMBTU				
8.0 Maximum lawfu! rate (As of filing date. Complete to 3 decimal places.)	S'MMBTU	3.3 14	<u>`</u>		THE PARTY SHOULD MAKE MAKE
Agency Use Only Date Received by Juris. Agency MAY 1 3 1982 Date Received by FERC	Albert H. Mathena, Jr., Director, Production Eng. Name Title Signature 5-6-82 (304) 346-0951 Phone Number				
This is a pipeline production	WEIT	No contract	Ovicto and		

PARTICIPANTS:	DATE:	NOV 231982	BUYER-SELLER O	20
WELL OPERATOR:	olumbia Gas	Trans. Corp		
FIRST PURCHASER:	*		20105	-
OTHER:				_
W. Va. Department of M	inc. 0'1 . C. D			
WELL DETERMINATION	ON FILE NUMBER			
820513-108	099=0567	QUALIFIE	D	
Usa Above File Number	on all Communications			
Relating to Determina	tion of this Well			
CHECK	EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE	OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSI	LNG	
1. FERC -121	/			
2. IV-1 Agent	Items not con	mpleted - Line No. A	11 7.0, 8.0 b,c,d	_
3. IV-2 Well Per	James	1. Weekley		
	,			
and the state of t				
5. IV-35 Well Red	cord /)rilling	Deepening	
	Test: Gas Only		ed? Ratio	,
	roduction 42 Month			
8. IV-40 90 day P	roduction	Days off lir	ne:	-
9. IV-48 Applicat	ion for certification.	Complete?		
10-17. IV Form 51 - 5	2 - 53 - 54 - 55 - 56 -	57 - 58 Complete? _	/ Affidavit Signed_	1
18-28. Other: Survey	Logs	Geological C	Charts	
Str	Analyses	1: 4000 Map	Well Tabulations	
(5) Date commenced	3 - 25 -48 Date	completed 5-14	-48 Deepened	
(5) Production Depart	th: 2867			
(5) Production Form	nation: Brown Sha	le		
	172	MCF		
(5) After Frac. R.	P. 33-5 [†]	± 48 hrs		
(6) Other Gas Test:				
(7) Avg. Daily Gas	from Annual Production:	8013 349 = 22.9 M	CF	
	from 90-day ending w/1-	1807		
	NA		PSIG from Daily Re	n/
(5) Oil Production:	From Con	mpletion Report		
110-17. Does lease inve	ntory indicate enhanced	recovery being done	No	
110-17. Is affidavit sign	gned?/	Notarized?	11/17/2023	_
Does official well recon	ed with the Department of	confirm the submitted	information?	_
Additional information	Does con	nputer program confir	m?	
Was Determination Object				
			7-3	

Describe the search made of any records listed above:

Are you sware of any other information which would tend to be inconsistent with the information specified above? Yes No . If yes, indicate the type and source of the

AFFIDAVIT

I.Albert H. Mathena, Jr. having been first sworn according to law, state that I have caused to be made a diligent search of those records hereinbefore indicated in the manner herein described, that the information contained in this document is true and accurate and that on the basis of the records and examinations hereinbefore described, and to the best of my information, knowledge and belief, the well for which this certification is sought qualifies as a stripper well.

achest W. mathemas

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA.
COUNTY OF Kanawha . TO WIT:
I. Larry G. Burdette , a Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid
do certify that Albert H. Mathena, Jr whose name is signed to the writing above, bearing date
the day of May . 1981, has acknowledged the same before me, in my county aforesaid
Given under my hand and official seal this (day of 1/key . 1982
My term of office expires on the 13 day of Hugust . 1989
V/ 1/1 2 2 11
Darred Sudetto
Motary Public
[NOTARIAL SEAL]

(NOTARIAL SEAL)

11/17/2023

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES, GIL AND GAS DIVISION

Operator's 806334

API Well No. 47 - 099 - 00567

State County Permit

WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM

STRIPPER CAS WELL MGPA Section 108

	DESIGNATED ACENT James L. Weekley
	ADDRESS P. O. BOX 1273
	Charleston, WV 25325
WELL OPERATOR <u>Columbia Gas Trans. Corp.</u> ADDRESS P. O. Box 1273	LOCATION: Elevation 799
Charleston, WV 25325	Dist. Stonewitouncy Wayna Quad.
GAS PURCHASER NA	Gas Purchase Contract No. NA
ADDRESS	Meter Chart Code 802476
	Date of Contract NA

This is a pipeline production well and no gas purchase contract exists.

Provide a complete inventory of the lease and production equipment used for the well for the previous 24 months or, if less than 24 months, the period the well has been in production. Include a complete list of equipment or processes used in connection with recognized enhanced recovery techniques during completion or production. (Attach separate sheets, if necessary.)

NOT REQUIRED PER FERC REGULATIONS

List all records reasonably available to you which contain information relevant to a determination of eligibility (including production records, 360 Tax Records and royalty payment records) and indicate the location of such records:

SEE ATTACHED PRODUCTION SHEETS

F	0	RM	.1	V	•	4	8WC	
1	1	2-	78	1				

MAY 1 3 1982

Date received by Jurisdictional Agency

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

Date	5-6	19	82
------	-----	----	----

DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Well No 804334

No. 47 - State

099

11/17/2023

00567

STATE APPLICATION FOR WELL CLASSIFICATION

Previous File No. (If Applicable)

WELL OPERATOR Columbia	Gas Trans, Corp.	DESIGNATED AGENT	James L. Weekley
ADDRESS P. O. BOX	1273	ADDRESS	P. O. Box 1273
Charlesto	n. W. Va. 25325		Charleston, W. Va. 25325
Gas Purchase Contract No.	NA* and	Date	
Meter Chart Code	802476	(Month, day and year	r)
Name of First Purchaser	NA*		
	(Street o	r P. O. Box)	-
			Code)
FERC Seller Code	NA*	FERC Buyer Code	NA*
TYPE OF DETERMINATION BEI	NG SOUGHT:		
(2) Determination th recovery technol		is the result of enhanced	Production Engineering
*This well is a pip and no gas purchas	peline production se contract exists.	Albert H. Mathena, Name (Print) Galut H. Matherstone Signature	1 11111
		P 0 Box 1273 Street or P. O. Box	<u> </u>
		Charleston, W. Va.	25325 (Zip Code)
		Area Code Phone Number	
Certificate of Proof of	Service to Purchaser)	*	
A copy of this fi owner and operato	ling is being retai r of the identified	ned by Columbia Gas T well.	ransmission Corporation,
All of the above to be c	ompleted by the Operato	r/Applicant)	
(To be completed by Juris burchaser, if known).	dictional Agency. Exec	uted copy to be returned	to Operator/Applicant and
well as meeting the requi (NCPA): [or for determ	rements of Section	production is the result of	ification of the above de cr. co. ural Gas Policy Act of 19 5. of enhanced recovery technologiected well under Section 105 filler
All interested the office of the Oil and be heard there will be a	parties are hereby noti Gas Division in Charle public hearing, if requ	fied that on the day ston, West Virginia, or as ested, or if objection is	s soon thereafter as it have filed.
This Application	n is assigned File No.		
entitled to certification	as claimed under the N ce will be made at the	d indicates the well is atural Gas Policy Act (NGI time appointed for a public	PA). A review of this entremed ic hearing or as soon thereafter
Unless objection days, a hearing will not go to determination.	ns are timely filed or be held except on ex pa	a request for a hearing in the motion of the department	s made within fifteen ! ent and the matter will
		WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT	T OF MINES
		*	

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY Federal Energy Regulatory Commission

Washington, D.C. 20426

APPLICATION FOR DETERMINATION OF THE MAXIMUM LAWFUL PRICE UNDER THE NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT (NGPA) (Sections 102, 103, 107 and 108)

PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING THIS FORM:

General Instructions:

Complete this form if you are applying for price classification under sections 102, 103, 107 or 108 of the NGPA. A separate application is required for each well. If any reservoir qualifies for a category which differs from the category applicable to the producing well, separate applications must be made for the producing well and the reservoir. Complete each appropriate item on the reverse side of this page. The code numbers used in items 4.0 and 6.0 can be obtained from the Buyer/Seller Code Book. If there is more than one purchaser or contract, identify the additional information in the space below. Enter any additional remarks in the space below.

Submit the completed application to the appropriate Jurisdictional Agency as listed in title 18 of the CFR, part 274.501. If there are any questions, call (202) 275-4539.

Specific Instructions for Item 2.0, Type of Determination:

Section of NGPA	Category Code	Description	
102	1	New OCS Lease	
102	2	New onshore well (2.5 mile test)	
102	3	New onshore well (1,000 feet deeper test)	
102	4	New onshore reservoir	
102	5	New reservoir on old OCS Lease	
103	-	New onshore production well	
107	-	High cost natural gas	
108	-	Stripper well	

Other Purchasers/Contracts:

Contract Date (Mo. Day Yr.)	Purchaser	Buyer Code

Remarks:

1.0 API well number: (If not assigned, leave blank: 14 digits.)	47-0	99-00567	7- 01	CIET	13/2/				
2.0 Type of determination being sought (Use the codes found on the front of this form.)	Section of		Category Code		and the same of th				
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion location. (Only needed if sections 103 or 107 in 2.0 above.)	25 4C A 208 2A3	3157		JUN 3 1982					
4.0 Name, address and code number of applicant (35 letters per line maximum. If code number not available, leave blank.)	Name P. O.	Columbia Gas Transmiss on Corporation II Name P. O. Box 1273 Street Charleston WV 25325							
5.0 Location of this well. [Complete (a) or (b).] (a) For onshore wells (35 letters maximum for field name.)	Field Nam Wau	Field A	Irea B	WU State					
(b) For OCS wells	Area Nam	Date of Lea	<u> </u>	Block Number					
(c) Name and identification number of this wel! (35 letters and digits maximum.)	SD	Copley,	etal	806334					
(d) If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name of the reservoir: (35 letters maximum.)		NA							
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the purchaser (35 letters and digits maximum. If code number not available, leave blank.)	Name	*		27	004030 Buyer Code				
(b) Date of the contract:			Mo. Day	* Yr.					
(c) Estimated total annual production from the well			. 8	Million Cu	bic Feet				
eved to a		(a) Base Price	(b) Tax	(c) All Other Prices [Indicate (+) or (-).]	(d) Total of (a), (b) and (c)				
7.0 Contract price (As of filing date. Complete to 3 decimal places.)	S/MMBTU								
8.0 Maximum lawfu! rate (As of filing date. Complete to 3 decimal places.)	S'MMBTU	Deveg							
9.0 Person responsible for this application: Agency Use Only Date Received by Juris. Agency JUN 3 = 1982 Date Received by FERC *This is a pipeline production	Name Signature Date App	ut 4. Ma 20-82-	thenw)	Title 04) 346-0951 Phone Number 1 no sales ar					

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

Date 5-20-82

DEPARTMENT OF MINES OFF AND GAS DIVISION

Operator's 806334

API Well No.

47 - 099 - 00567 State County Permit

WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM HIGH COST GAS WELL - DEVONTAN SHALE NGPA Section 107

	DESIGNATED AGENT James L. Weekley
	ADDRESS P. O. Box 1273
	Charleston, WV 25325
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	LOCATION Elevation 799.86'
WELL OPERATOR Columbia Gas Trans. Corp.	Watershed
ADDRESS P. O. Box 1273	Dist. Stonewall County Wayne Quad.
Charleston, WV 25325	Contract No. N.A.
GAS PURCHASER N.A.	Meter Chart Code
ADDRESS	
This is a pipeline production well and no ga	Date of Contract N.A. s purchase contract exists.
Date surface drilling began: 3-25-	1948
Indicate the bottom hole pressure of the w	
104	
See Supplement	
AFF	IDAVIT
report described in subparagraph (3)(ii)(B) of potentially disqualifying non-shale for percent of the gross Devonian age interval.	e of the producing interval which is not index of less than 0.7 if a Gamma Ray log (A) has been filed, or as indicated by the (5); I have demonstrated that the percentage tage is equal to or less than five (5)
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA	
COUNTY OF KANAWHA , TO-WIT:	
I, Larry G. Burdette , a Notary	Public in and for the state and county
aforesaid, do certify that Albert H. Mathe	na, Jr. whose name is signed to
the writing above, bearing date the 20 acknowledged the same before me, in my cou	day of May, 1982, has
Given under my hand and official seal this	20 day of M/an 11/17/20232.
My term of office expires on the 13 day	of August 9 19 89
	(/ U/2 nos
(NOMADIAL CEAL)	Motary Public
(NOTARIAL SEAL)	Motary Public



State of West Virginia

Department of Mines Gil and Gas Division Charleston 25305

WALTER N. MILLER DIRECTOR

THEODORE M. STREIT ADMINISTRATOR

OF THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATIONS OF COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION REQUESTING CLASSI-FICATION UNDER SECTION 107 OF THE NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT OF CERTAIN WELLS IN BOONE, CABELL, JACKSON, KANAWHA, LINCOLN, LOGAN, MINGO AND WAYNE COUNTIES, WEST VIRGINIA.

CAUSE NO. 33

ORDER NO. 1

REPORT OF THE OFFICE

This cause came before the Administrator of the Office of Oil and Gas on June 28, 1982, at 1:00 p.m., in Conference Room C, Capitol Conference Center, Charleston, West Virginia, after giving notice of hearing as required by law on the applications of Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation for certification of certain wells in Boone, Cabell, Jackson, Kanawha, Lincoln, Logan, Mingo and Wayne Counties as Devonian Shale wells under Section 107(c)(4) of the Natural Gas Policy Act.

FINDINGS OF FACT

- 1. Applicant is an operator within the meaning of paragraph (w) of Chapter 22-4-1.
 - 2. Applicant has made filings for certification pursuant to Rule 34.04.
- 3. The Natural Gas Policy Act (NGPA) in Section 107, Ceiling Price For High-Cost Natural Gas--(c) Definition of High-Cost Natural Gas-- "For purposes of this section, the term "high-cost natural gas" means natural gas determined in accordance with Section 503 to be....(4) produced from Devonian Shale."
- 4. The Federal Energy Regulatory Commission (FERC) by Rule 272.101-(c) prescribes the method by which the jurisdictional agency may determine gas produced from Devonian Shale.
- 5. Exhibits refer to evidence gathered at a public hearing held June 28, 1982.

- 6. Exhibits No. 2 and 3 lists the wells to be under consideration for Section 107 pricing. All these wells are located on Exhibits No. 4 and 5 and have been completed in the Devonian Shale.
- 7. Applicant, by letter dated June 25, 1982 (Exhibit No. 3) requested that eight (8) of the wells listed on Attachment A be stricken from the docket for hearing and they have been withdrawn.
- 8. Exhibit No. 6 shows random sampling of already qualified Devonian Shale wells.
- 9. Various cross-sections throughout the interval show gamma ray logs of the wells (see Exhibits Nos. 7, 8 and 9).
- 10. No well has any non-shale greater than 5% in the Devonian interval penetrated.
- 11. No gamma ray logs are available on these wells since they were all drilled before logging was common in West Virginia.

CONCLUSION OF LAW

- 1. That due notice of the time, place and purpose of the hearing has been given in all respects as required by law.
- 2. That pursuant to Chapter 22, Article 4, Code of West Virginia of 1931, as amended, the Office has jurisdiction over the subject matter embraced in said notice, and the persons interested therein, and jurisdiction to promulgate the hereinafter prescribed Order.

ORDER

NOW, therefore, based on the aforementioned Findings of Fact and Conclusion of Law, it is found by the Administrator that Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation's applications for classification under Section 107 of the Natural Gas Policy Act for certain wells in Boone, Cabell, Jackson, Kanawha, Lincoln, Logan, Mingo and Wayne Counties, identified in Attachment A, are approved.

The Office of Oil and Gas further incorporates the Report of the Office and Findings of Fact and Conclusion of Law dated June 28, 1982, as if the same were fully set forth and includes hereto the Report of the Office and Findings of Fact and Conclusion of Law as a part of this Order.

Entered this 12th day of July, 1983.

IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA:

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
OF THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

Theodore M. Streit, Administrator

REPORT DATE 02/24/82 REPORT TIME 17:22:45

COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION
N.G.P.A. SECTION 108
LIST OF WELLS FOR MEASURING STATION NUMBER 802476

806334

IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 271.804(B), THE FOLLOWING IS A LIST OF ALL WELLS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS MEASURING STATION. THESE ARE USED IN DETERMINING WELL CLASSIFICATIONS UNDER PART 271 SUBPART H.

PRODUCING UNITS

API NUMBERS

47-099-00567

PAGE 2330

1 17/2023

APPLICATION FOR WELL CLASSIFICATION

11/81	0/8	0 0	00	00	0	0	8	00	0	2/8	3/1	~	3/6	2	2	2	2				'	11	1		MMILYY		MEASURING	!
24.2					-		1	0	N	W.	+	w	N	10	N	CH	2	N	N	c	10	1		1/0	THREE		STATION:	
716																								RC	-100-		806334	
33	32	30	31	29	16	33	28	41	37	300	30	31	30	30	31	29	29	31	31	23	34	30	31		DAYS	TAT	FARM	
223.1						1.			٠,	4 -			~ 1	V	_	4-1	V	13	N	2	N	W	W	RCE	MCF/DAY		NAME: S	
67	68	66	66	5,0	л	200	700	10	200	200	117	חכ	67	77	200	200	71	55.	54	62	58	72	71	IS	PRSS		D COP	
1.000	00	00	000	000	200	3/5	20	0	2	20		0 0) c	9 0) c	> c	0	5	0	5	0	0	0	0	MELL		LEY ET	
																											AL	
																												2

API WELL NO. 47-099-00567

WELL NUMBER : MEASURING STATION:	
STATION:	APPLICA
806334 802476	TION FOR
FARM NAME:	APPLICATION FOR WELL CLASSIFICAT
S	AT

TATION: 8	APPLICATION
806334 802476	ION FOR
FARM NAME:	FOR WELL CLASSIFICATION
S D COPLEY	CATION
E	
ET AL	

PRSS

000000000000000000000000000000000000000	REE NTH /DAY
736 699 721 721 721 720 720 741 741 741	VOLUME -100- PERCENT
332333333333333333333333333333333333333	DAYS
00000000000000000000000000000000000000	MCF/DAY -100- PERCENT
775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775	PRSS PSIA
1.0000	WELL

API WELL NO. 47-099-00567

PAGE 2331

(:

()

(

COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION N.G.P.A. SECTION 108
APPLICATION FOR WELL CLASSIFICATION

WELL NUMBER : 806334
MEASURING STATION: 802476

FARM NAME: S D COPLEY ET AL LEASE: 43553 STATE: WV

THREE VOLUME DAYS MCF/DAY LINE MONTH -100- ON -100- PRSS MCF/DAY PERCENT LINE PERCENT PSIA COUNT

DATE

22.6 22.2 21.7

1.000

API WELL NO. 47-096 PAGE 2292

. . .. 11